Poll conducted by Research Co. on COVID-19 in Canada - January 25, 2021

All things considered, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way these levels of governments have dealt with the COVID-19 outbreak?
GENDER REGION VOTEIN 2019 ELECTION
(=TIELE]

The federal government

Very satisfied 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 18% 9% 9% 11% 15% 21% 25% 27% 7% 13%
Moderately satisfied 43% 43% 43% 43% 40% 45% 47% 39% 37% 47% 41% 41% 56% 25% 41%
Moderately dissatisfied 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 23% 21% 19% 18% 16% 20% 11% 28% 24%
Very dissatisfied 16% 19% 13% 10% 19% 17% 15% 19% 24% 15% 17% 7% 3% 35% 19%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 12% 8% 3% 6% 12% 10% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Your provincial government

Very satisfied 17% 17% 16% 15% 15% 19% 18% 8% 6% 11% 23% 36% 21% 16% 13%
Moderately satisfied 41% 39% 43% 38% 38% 46% 54% 26% 34% 42% 42% 36% 45% 38% 41%
Moderately dissatisfied 22% 23% 22% 26% 22% 21% 17% 35% 31% 25% 17% 15% 20% 26% 27%
Very dissatisfied 16% 18% 15% 16% 20% 13% 9% 26% 25% 17% 15% 6% 14% 18% 18%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Your municipal government

Very satisfied 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 6% 13% 14% 25% 17% 14% 9%
Moderately satisfied 47% 47% 48% 46% 47% 49% 55% 37% 52% 49% 45% 42% 54% 37% 52%
Moderately dissatisfied 18% 17% 19% 21% 18% 16% 14% 29% 21% 19% 16% 13% 18% 22% 18%
Very dissatisfied 12% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 8% 6% 20% 12%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 13% 6% 7% 10%




Poll conducted by Resea

Co. on COVID-19 in Canada - January 25, 2021

Do any of the following statements describe your current personal experience during the COVID-19 outbreak?

I am not ordering food from restaurants at all because | fear infection
1 am cleaning the groceries | buy to prevent infection

| am wearing a mask every time | go out

| am overeating / eating more than usual at home

I am drinking more alcohol than usual at home

1 am losing my temper more than usual at home

I am having a bath or shower less often than before the pandemic

I am brushing my teeth less often than before the pandemic

None of these
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Poll conducted by Research Co. on COVID-19 in Canada - January 25, 2021

If a vaccine against COVID-19 ultimately becomes available, would you take it?

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2019 ELECTION
Canada
Definitely 51% 55% 48% 38% 47% 63% 51% 48% 50% 53% 49% 58% 64% 49% 57%
Probably 23% 23% 24% 29% 26% 17% 25% 26% 22% 23% 26% 15% 22% 24% 15%
Probably not 7% 7% 8% 12% 8% 4% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 12%
Definitely not 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 14% 13% 6% 8% 8% 4% 11% 8%

Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 7%
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All things considered, do you agree or disagree with each of the following ideas and regulations?

) RESEARCH
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Allowing K-12 students to go back to in-class learning in your province

Strongly agree 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 20%
Moderately agree 30% 32% 27% 27% 31% 29%
Moderately disagree 19% 20% 18% 25% 16% 18%
Strongly disagree 20% 19% 20% 15% 21% 21%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 12%

Requiring all customers or visitors entering an indoor premise to wear a mask or face covering while inside

Strongly agree 73% 68% 78% 62% 66% 87%
Moderately agree 15% 19% 12% 19% 19% 9%
Moderately disagree 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 2%
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1%

Placing all travellers arriving to Canada into a mandatory 14-day quarantine or isolation period

Strongly agree 74% 69% 79% 62% 66% 88%
Moderately agree 16% 20% 13% 20% 22% 8%
Moderately disagree 5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%

Keeping the border with the United States closed to non-essential travel

Strongly agree 72% 66% 78% 59% 66% 86%
Moderately agree 16% 21% 12% 25% 18% 10%
Moderately disagree 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 2%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%

Prohibiting non-essential travel inside your province

Strongly agree 44% 40% 49% 36% 42% 52%
Moderately agree 28% 28% 27% 32% 27% 26%
Moderately disagree 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13%
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 6% 10% 11% 7%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3%

Prohibiting non-essential travel from one province to another

Strongly agree 54% 50% 59% 45% 51% 62%
Moderately agree 26% 27% 24% 30% 25% 23%
Moderately disagree 10% 12% 9% 15% 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5%

Not sure 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
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Again thinking about the COVID-19 outbreak, which of these statements comes closest to your own point of view?

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2019 ELECTION

Canada
The worst is definitely behind us 6% 6% 7% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
The worst is probably behind us 27% 27% 26% 37% 28% 19% 30% 30% 28% 23% 29% 24% 28% 29% 24%
The worst is probably ahead of us 34% 37% 32% 27% 31% 41% 31% 30% 26% 38% 34% 38% 37% 33% 33%
The worst is definitely ahead of us 16% 16% 16% 10% 15% 21% 13% 13% 20% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18% 21%

Not sure 16% 14% 19% 14% 19% 15% 20% 17% 19% 16% 13% 17% 12% 15% 16%
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As you may know, some elected politicians travelled outside of their home province during the holiday season in contravention of a federal public health guidance to avoid all non-
essential travel. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements comes closest to our own point of view?

GENDER REGION VOTEIN 2019 ELECTION
Canada

Thisis avery serious offence—elected
politicians who travelled during the
holiday season should resign from their
legislatures or face arecall vote 61% 60% 63% 52% 59% 69% 61% 67% 63% 66% 54% 60% 62% 66% 72%
Thisis aserious offence, but not one that
warrants resignations or recalls

26% 28% 25% 32% 26% 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 32% 25% 28% 25% 23%

Thisis not aserious offence at

all—elected politicians who travelled

during the holiday season should not

resign from their legislatures or face a

recall vote 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 5%



